SEC For	rm 4 FORM	д II			res.	SI	EC	URI	TIF	ς αν	DF	XCHAN	NGF (	СОММ	IISSIO	N			
		- 0	⊑.			5				gton, D.C							OME	B APPRC	VAL
Check this box if no longer subject STATEMENT O					F	Cł	HAN	IGE	S IN I	BEN	NEFICI/	AL OV	VNER	SHIP		3 Numl mated a	ber: average burc	3235-0287 len	
🖵 obliga	tions may conti ction 1(b).			Filed								ies Exchang		1934		11		esponse:	0.5
			*					. ,				npany Act c	of 1940	5.6	Pelationshi	n of Renor	ting Pe	erson(s) to I	SSUPL
	nd Address of SP Holdin	f Reporting Person gs LLC			PL	AINS ALL AMERICAN PIPELINE LP							<u>P</u> (Ch	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner					
					[ P/	4A	]								Offic	er (give title		Other	(specify
(Last)(First)(Middle)333 CLAY STREET, STE. 1600					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/13/2020								belov	N)		below)			
(Street)	ΌΝ ΤΣ	ζ Γ	77002		4. lf	Am	endı	ment,	Date c	of Origina	al Fileo	d (Month/Da	ıy/Year)	6. li Line	e)			ng (Check /	
(City) (State) (Zip)												X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(0.9)	(	,		n-Deriva	tive	Se	cur	rities	Aco	wired	Dis	posed of	or Be	neficia	llv Own	ed			
1. Title of	Security (Ins		. 1 - 110	2. Transa			2A. C	Deeme	d	3.		4. Securiti	es Acquir	ed (A) or	5. Amo	ount of		Ownership	7. Nature
					Date (Month/Day/Year)		Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				str. 3, 4 an	Benefi		(D)	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
							(monthing buy) really		Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	(A) or (D) Price		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)	
						Ť					$\square$					-	$\square$		By
Common Units (Limited Partner Interests)				11/13/	/13/2020				A <sup>(1)</sup>	A <sup>(1)</sup>	8,073	A	\$0 <sup>(1)</sup>	) 245,	774,688	I		Plains AAP, L.P. <sup>(2)</sup>	
		Та	ble II -	Derivat	ive So	ec	urit s v	ies A	Acqu	ired, E	Dispo	bsed of, onvertib	or Ben	eficiall	y Owne	d			
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Dee	med	4.			5. Nu	mber	6. Date	Exerc	isable and	7. Title a	and	8. Price of Derivative	9. Numbe		10.	11. Natur
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	rity or Exercise (Month/Day/Year)		Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transacti Code (Ins 8)		str. Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)		Security (Instr. 5)	ecurity nstr. 5) Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactio		ly Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)		
								(Instr and 5								(Instr. 4)			
					Cada			(1)		Date	abla	Expiration		mount or lumber					
1. Name a	nd Address of	Reporting Person	*		Code	<u> </u>	1	(A)	(D)	Exercis	able	Date	Title	ihares					
	<u> P Holdin</u>					_													
(Last) 333 CLA		(First) Г, STE. 1600	(Mi	ddle)															
(Street)						_													
HOUST	ÖN	ТХ	77(	)02		_													
(City)		(State)	(Zip	)															
	nd Address of AAP, L.P.	Reporting Person	k																
(Last) 333 CLA		(First) Γ, SUITE 1600	(Mi	ddle)															
(Street) HOUST	ON	TX	77(	)02		_													
(City)		(State)	(Zip	)															
		Reporting Person																	

(Last) (First) (Middle)

333 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1600

(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77002						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> PLAINS GP HOLDINGS LP								
(Last) 333 CLAY ST., SU	(First) ITE 1600	(Middle)						
(Street) HOUSTON	ТХ	77002						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agreement (the "Omnibus Agreement") dated November 15, 2016, by and among PAA GP Holdings LLC ("PAGP GP"), Plains GP Holdings, L.P. ("PAGP"), Plains All American GP LLC ("GP LLC"), Plains AAP, L.P. ("AAP"), PAA GP LLC and Plains All American Pipeline, L.P. ("PAA"), AAP is obligated to issue to PAGP a number of AAP Class A units equal to the number of PAGP Class A shares issued upon vesting of awards under PAGP's long-term incentive plan. The Omnibus Agreement also provides that immediately following such issuance, PAA is obligated to issue to AAP an equivalent number of PAA Common Units. On November 13, 2020, 8,073 PAGP Class A shares were issued in connection with the vesting of outstanding LTIP awards under PAGP's long-term incentive plan. The DAA Common Units. On November 14, 2020, 8,073 PAGP Class A shares were issued in connection with the vesting of outstanding LTIP awards under PAGP's long-term incentive plan. The DAA Common Units. On November 16, 2020, 8,073 PAGP Class A shares were issued in connection with the vesting of outstanding LTIP awards under PAGP's long-term incentive plan. The DAA Common Units. On November 16, 2020, 8,073 PAGP Class A shares were issued in connection with the vesting of outstanding LTIP awards under PACP's long-term incentive plan. The DAA Common Units. On November 16, 2020, 8,073 PAGP Class A shares were issued in connection with the vesting of outstanding LTIP awards under PACP's long-term incentive plan. PAGP's long-term incentive plan. An equal number of AAP Class A units was issued to PAGP and an equal number of PAA Common Units was issued to AAP.

2. PAGP GP is the general partner of PAGP, which is the managing member of GP LLC, which is the general partner of AAP. Each of PAGP GP, PAGP and GP LLC may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the Common Units directly held by AAP, but disclaim beneficial ownership of such Common Units except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein.

## **Remarks:**

/s/ Ann F. Gullion, Assistant	11/10/2020
<u>Secretary</u>	<u>11/16/2020</u>

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.